RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

09-	-06-	2005
-----	------	------



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 103074668 Docket: 86140/7948 Facsimile Transmission (703) 306-5995 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: Roger S. Neitzel **Rain Bird Corporation** Ken R. Venegas 145 North Grand Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Glendora, CA 91741 [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 08/26/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.: _ Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **\$40.00** Scott J. Menghini [] Enclosed FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account should the fee Suite 1600 not be enclosed. 120 S. La Salle Street Chicago, IL 60603 858-552-0095 (FAX) 8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 09/02/20\$5 DBYRME 00000138 061135 11213140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 26, 2005 Scott J. Menghini Registration No. 42,880 10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Attorney Docket 86140/7948

ASSIGNMENT

We, ROGER S. NEITZEL, of Escondido, County of San Diego and State of California; and KEN

R. VENEGAS, of San Diego, County of San Diego and State of California, for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to RAIN

BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 145 North Grand

Avenue, Glendora, California 91741, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for

Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ENCLOSURE WITH IMPROVED KNOCKOUTS

And in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/604,885 filed on August 27, 2004 and in and to all

Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority

from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all

rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, and request issuance of all said

Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the giving of

testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said Letters Patent and rights

in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or maintain the title of Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said invention, said application, and any Letters

Patent granted for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We represent and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters

Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

1 of 3

425711_1

PATENT REEL: 017062 FRAME: 0561

Dated: 8/26/05	Ky s Nag
	ROGER'S. NEITZEL
State of California)	
) ss	
County of San Diego)	

On August 26, 2005, before me, Glaria Xebs

Notary Public, personally appeared ROGER S. NEITZEL,

personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GLORIA XEFOS
Commission # 1357097
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2008

Signature of Notary Publ

State of California

County of San Diego)

26 , 2005, before me, (7/cria

Notary Public, personally appeared KEN R. VENEGAS,

personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GLORIA XEFOS Commission # 1357097 Notary Public - California San Diego County

RECORDED: 08/26/2005

3 of 3